
Loup City Public Schools Board of Education

Loup City Central Office
800 N. 8th Street
Loup City, NE

Phone: (308) 745-0120
Fax: (308) 745-0130

www.loupcitypublicschools.org 

 

Regular Session
Monday, November 10, 2025

7:30 PM
Loup City High School, Room 334

 
7:30 PM

1. Call Meeting To Order:
A. Pledge of Allegiance
B. Announce Open Meetings Act - Posted in Meeting Room
C. Publication of Meeting
D. Approval of Agenda:

2. Consent Agenda:
A. Reading and Approval of Minutes
B. Approve Contracts & Resignations

B J Ohme-Paraprofessional
3. Approve Absent Board Members
4. Financial Report:  Discuss, consider and take all necessary action to approve the financial Report and Payment of 

Invoices.
5. Hearing of the Audience:
6. Discussion Items:

A. Discuss activity/class sponsor/sport costs, fundraising, and out state travel cost procedures.
B. Discuss possible future needs of a life skills program.

7. Superintendent's Report
8. Action Items:

A. Discuss, Consider and Approve the purchase of a replacement Computer Cart.
B. Discuss, Consider, and Approve Resolution to Reduce the number of Board Members from 9 at large 

members to 5 at large members.
C. Discuss, consider, and approve concrete replacement project for the Football/Track facility.

9. Principals Reports
10. Committee Reports
11. Future Meetings/Reminders:
12. Shouts Outs!
13. Executive Session:
14. Adjourn:

 
Note 1: The Board in its discretion may revise and consider any listed item at any time during the meeting. 

 
Note 2: This agenda does not become final until 24 hours prior to the scheduled commencement of this meeting. All listed 
reports which are in writing are a part of the Agenda for this meeting and may contain action items or otherwise call for 
Board action on the subject matter(s) listed therein; complete copies of such reports, except for any legally confidential 
information are available upon request from the Office of the Superintendent of Schools as part of the agenda.

 



Note 3: The Board of Education is empowered to act on any item listed on the Agenda at any time during the meeting, 
irrespective of the order listed. Further detail on agenda items may be obtained by speaking to the Superintendent. The 
Board of Education by the approval of all consent items is also approving, authorizing and directing the Board President, 
Board Secretary, the Superintendent or their designees to take or cause to be taken all necessary action and sign all 
documents necessary or appropriate to complete the matter or transaction as approved. 

 
Note 4: The Open Meetings Act requires that agenda items shall be sufficiently descriptive to give the public reasonable 
notice of the matters to be considered at the meeting. The Board releases its agenda well in advance of most meetings and 
desires that all interested persons are fully informed. Any interested person who has a question about a report or needs 
clarification about the sufficiently of any item on which action could be taken at this meeting should contact the Office of the 
Superintendent of Schools. 

 
Note 5: The Board of Education reserves the right to go into closed session at its discretion, but will only do so for the 
prevention of needless injury to a person’s reputation or for the protection of the public interest.















































Loup City Public Schools
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES SUPPLIES 4,722.81$       
AMERICAN FENCE COMPANY PRESCHOOL & TRACK FENCE 12,458.00$     
BLACK HILLS ENERGY SERVICE 990.09$          
CENTRAL NE COMMUNITY ACTION PARTNERSHIP 2025 1ST QTR SIXPENCE 42,458.05$     
CITY OF LOUP CITY SERVICE 1,201.90$       
CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS SUPPLIES 2,090.45$       
DAS STATE ACCOUNTING--CENTRAL FINANCE SERVICE 1,500.85$       
E S U #10 SERVICES 29,562.36$     
EAKES OFFICE PLUS FAX/PRINT/DOCMGT 557.46$          
GLINSMANN, CATHY OCTOBER 2025 MILEAGE 854.00$          
GOTO COMMUNICATIONS INC SERVICE 981.05$          
GUMDROP BOOKS BOOKS 2,661.45$       
HAMILTON INFORMATION SYSTEMS DOOR CAMERA REPAIR 373.00$          
HERITAGE WATER SERVICES INC BOILER WATER TREATMENT 600.00$          
HOME DEPOT PRO, THE CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 4,221.53$       
HOMETOWN LEASING LEASE PYMTS 831.05$          
KUSZAK HARDWARE & VARIETY SUPPLIES 199.38$          
MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. IND TECH SUPPLIES 89.05$            
MCI MEGA PREFERRED SERVICE 73.71$            
MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICAL CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 684.24$          
MIDTOWN TIRE & AUTO LLC REPAIR 1,729.12$       
MITCHELL ROSS SADD BACKFLOW WATER TESTING 255.00$          
NCS PEARSON INC SPED SUPPLIES 330.00$          
NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION HENRY MTSS SUMMIT 125.00$          
NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT SERVICE 3,716.72$       
NEBRASKA SAFETY CENTER EGGLESTON COURSE 100.00$          
NEBRASKA STATE FIRE MARSHAL BOILER CERTIFICATE 216.00$          
OMNIFY BENEFITS 125 PLAN ADMINISTRATION 101.25$          
ONE SOURCE BACKGROUND CHECKS 89.00$            
PRESTO-X COMPANY SERVICE 221.55$          
RASMUSSEN MECHANICAL SERVICES BOILER REPAIR 2,186.06$       
REALITYWORKS INC REALCARE BABY KIT 1,890.85$       
ROBERT BROOKE AND ASSOCIATES STALL DIVIDERS 2,149.93$       
SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION SUPPLIES 45.22$            
SHERMAN COUNTY TIMES ADVERTISEMENT 545.40$          
STERICYCLE, INC. SERVICE 127.19$          
STEVENS MEDICAL CLINIC PC EGGLESTON CDL 100.00$          
STOCK-TRAK INC BUDGET GAME 230.00$          
STYREN, TANNOR 2025 SUPPLY REIMBURSEMENT 31.77$            
SUNDERMEIER, CATHERINE SEPT/OCT 2025 MILEAGE 338.52$          
TEACHING STRATEGIES, LLC GOLD ASSESSMENTS 403.50$          
TIME MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS, INC. ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION 3,567.00$       
TROTTER SERVICE FUEL 1,868.10$       
VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICE 100.03$          
WHOA AND GO FUEL 1,694.97$       

TOTAL 129,272.61$   

PAYROLL 468,621.24$   

597,893.85$   

KITCHEN PAYROLL   $21,727.47



01 General Fund

1100 REGULAR INSTRUCT PROGMS 0.00 220,528.67 691,457.80 0.00 (691,457.80) 0.00 0.00 (691,457.80)

1160 POVERTY PROGRAMS 0.00 16,799.00 41,371.92 0.00 (41,371.92) 0.00 0.00 (41,371.92)

1200 SPEC ED INSTRUCT PROGMS 0.00 57,643.10 168,132.96 0.00 (168,132.96) 0.00 0.00 (168,132.96)

1291 SPEC ED INSTRUCT PROGM AGE 3-5 0.00 380.86 761.72 0.00 (761.72) 0.00 0.00 (761.72)

1292 SPEC ED INSTRUCT PROGM AGE 0-2 0.00 380.86 761.72 0.00 (761.72) 0.00 0.00 (761.72)

1300 SUMMER SCHOOL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2120 GUIDANCE SERVICES 0.00 9,231.34 28,188.27 0.00 (28,188.27) 0.00 0.00 (28,188.27)

2130 HEALTH SERVICES 0.00 6,972.72 22,395.59 0.00 (22,395.59) 0.00 0.00 (22,395.59)

2140 PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES 0.00 2,500.00 5,000.00 0.00 (5,000.00) 0.00 0.00 (5,000.00)

2141 PSYCHOLOGICAL SVCS SPED 0.00 5,681.86 11,363.72 0.00 (11,363.72) 0.00 0.00 (11,363.72)

2142 PSYCH SVCS SPED AGE 3-5 0.00 710.23 1,420.46 0.00 (1,420.46) 0.00 0.00 (1,420.46)

2143 PSYCH SVCS SPED AGE 0-2 0.00 710.23 1,420.46 0.00 (1,420.46) 0.00 0.00 (1,420.46)

2151 SPEECH PATH/AUDIO SVCS SPED 0.00 15,501.93 40,816.41 0.00 (40,816.41) 0.00 0.00 (40,816.41)

2152 SPEECH PATH/AUDIO SVCS SPED AGE 3-5 0.00 3,002.30 6,299.03 0.00 (6,299.03) 0.00 0.00 (6,299.03)

2153 SPEECH PATH/AUDIO SVCS SPED AGE 0-2 0.00 30.02 60.04 0.00 (60.04) 0.00 0.00 (60.04)

2161 OT SVCS SPED 0.00 3,238.96 6,477.92 0.00 (6,477.92) 0.00 0.00 (6,477.92)

2162 OT SVCS SPED AGE 3-5 0.00 404.87 809.74 0.00 (809.74) 0.00 0.00 (809.74)

2163 OT SVCS SPED AGE 0-2 0.00 404.87 809.74 0.00 (809.74) 0.00 0.00 (809.74)

2171 PT SVCS SPED 0.00 1,910.82 3,821.64 0.00 (3,821.64) 0.00 0.00 (3,821.64)

2172 PT SVCS SPED AGE 3-5 0.00 238.85 477.70 0.00 (477.70) 0.00 0.00 (477.70)

2173 PT SVCS SPED AGE 0-2 0.00 238.85 477.70 0.00 (477.70) 0.00 0.00 (477.70)

2182 VISION SERVICES AGE 3-4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2183 VISION SERVICES AGE 0-2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2190 OTHER PUPIL SUPPORT SERVICES 0.00 11,654.54 44,434.86 0.00 (44,434.86) 0.00 0.00 (44,434.86)

2213 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF TRAINING 0.00 455.00 3,626.00 0.00 (3,626.00) 0.00 0.00 (3,626.00)

2220 LIBRARY/MEDIA SERVICES 0.00 10,609.84 26,975.54 0.00 (26,975.54) 0.00 0.00 (26,975.54)

2310 BOARD OF EDUCATION 0.00 634.40 95,744.77 0.00 (95,744.77) 0.00 0.00 (95,744.77)

2320 EXECUTIVE ADMINISTRATION 0.00 15,162.89 48,389.90 0.00 (48,389.90) 0.00 0.00 (48,389.90)

2330 DIST LEGAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2410 OFFICE OF PRINCIPAL 0.00 36,183.36 107,092.90 0.00 (107,092.90) 0.00 0.00 (107,092.90)

2510 FISCAL SERVICES 0.00 13,057.09 44,481.34 0.00 (44,481.34) 0.00 0.00 (44,481.34)

2570 PERSONNEL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2580 ADMIN TECH SERVICES 0.00 9,822.63 45,427.25 0.00 (45,427.25) 0.00 0.00 (45,427.25)

2610 OPERATION OF BLDGS 0.00 22,488.66 66,807.19 0.00 (66,807.19) 0.00 0.00 (66,807.19)

2620 MAINTENANCE OF BLDGS 0.00 18,559.80 49,586.71 0.00 (49,586.71) 0.00 0.00 (49,586.71)

2630 CARE AND UPKEEP OF GROUNDS 0.00 12,458.00 12,647.05 0.00 (12,647.05) 0.00 0.00 (12,647.05)

2640 CARE AND UPKEEP OF EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2650 VEHICLE OPERATION, MAINT, & PURCHASING 0.00 1,139.88 2,682.94 0.00 (2,682.94) 0.00 0.00 (2,682.94)

2660 SECURITY 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 (500.00) 0.00 0.00 (500.00)

2670 SAFETY 0.00 373.00 64,255.00 0.00 (64,255.00) 0.00 0.00 (64,255.00)

2710 VEHICLE OPERATION 0.00 18,600.75 44,887.84 0.00 (44,887.84) 0.00 0.00 (44,887.84)

2712 SCHOOL AGE SPEC ED TRANSPORT 0.00 1,192.52 3,362.52 0.00 (3,362.52) 0.00 0.00 (3,362.52)

2730 VEHICLE SERV AND MAINTENANCE 0.00 1,729.12 10,674.34 0.00 (10,674.34) 0.00 0.00 (10,674.34)

2732 VEHICLE SERVICING & MAINT SCHOOL AGE SPED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2792 STU TRANSPORT SVCS SCHOOL AGE SPED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2900 OTHER SUPPORT SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3535 HIGH ABILITY LEARNERS 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 (1,000.00) 0.00 0.00 (1,000.00)

3540 STATE EARLY CHILDHOOD 0.00 15,212.25 50,155.58 0.00 (50,155.58) 0.00 0.00 (50,155.58)

3541 ERLY CHILDHOOD ENDOWMNT GRANT 0.00 42,458.05 42,557.29 0.00 (42,557.29) 0.00 0.00 (42,557.29)

3551 CAREER EDUCATION 0.00 6,631.82 8,503.30 0.00 (8,503.30) 0.00 0.00 (8,503.30)

3552 SCHOOL SAFETY AND SECURITY ACT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4700 BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5000 DEBT SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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6200 TITLE I PART A ESSA 0.00 9,587.10 30,292.30 0.00 (30,292.30) 0.00 0.00 (30,292.30)

6210 TITLE I ACCOUNTABILITY ESSA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6212 TITLE I, PART A SUPPORT FOR IMPROVEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6404 IDEA PART B (611) BASE ALLOC 0 TO 4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6406 IDEA PRESCHOOL (619) BASE ALLOC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6408 IDEA PART B (611) BASE & POVERTY 0 TO 21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6410 IDEA ENROLLMENT/POVERTY (611) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6412 IDEA PART B PROPORTIONATE SHARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6421 IDEA PART B (611) ARP BASE & POVERTY 0 TO 21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6422 IDEA PRESCHOOL (619) ARP BASE/ENROLL POVERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6968 TITLE IV, PART B 21ST CENT COMM LRNING 0.00 3,372.81 8,180.21 0.00 (8,180.21) 0.00 0.00 (8,180.21)

6992 REAP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6996 ESSER I 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6997 ESSER II 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6998 ESSER III 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8000 TRANSFERS (OUTGOING) 0.00 0.00 20,300.00 0.00 (20,300.00) 0.00 0.00 (20,300.00)

9000 NON-PROGRAM EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 General Fund 0.00 597,893.85 1,864,889.37 0.00 (1,864,889.37) 0.00 0.00 (1,864,889.37)
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0.00 597,893.85 1,864,889.37 0.00 (1,864,889.37) 0.00 0.00 (1,864,889.37)Grand Total:



Activity Fund05Fund:

Beginning
Balance

BalanceBalance
Change

Chart of Account Number Chart of Account Description Revenues Outstanding
PO

Outstanding
AP

Expenses

(2,393.03)0.00 0.00(2,087.03) 306.00 0.000.00FUND BALANCE05 704

16,785.500.00 0.0016,785.50 0.00 0.000.00GENERAL ACTIVITIES05 704 0200

(3,853.56)0.00 0.00(1,656.46) 2,197.10 0.000.00RED RAIDER DRAMA05 704 0201

1,209.630.00 0.001,209.63 0.00 0.000.00RED RAIDER SPEECH05 704 0202

(152.40)0.00 0.00(152.40) 0.00 0.000.00DISTRICT EVENTS05 704 0203

(3,392.13)0.00 0.00(3,370.64) 21.49 0.000.00CHEERLEADERS05 704 0281

305.810.00 0.00305.81 0.00 0.000.00CROSS COUNTRY05 704 0282

4,709.600.00 0.004,709.60 0.00 0.000.00FOOTBALL05 704 0283

648.360.00 0.00648.36 0.00 0.000.00GIRLS BASKETBALL05 704 0284

569.590.00 0.00569.59 0.00 0.000.00TRACK05 704 0288

160.000.00 0.00160.00 0.00 0.000.00VOLLEYBALL05 704 0289

9,066.780.00 0.009,066.78 0.00 0.000.00FFA05 704 0300

(1,988.26)0.00 0.00(1,988.26) 0.00 0.000.00DANCE TEAM05 704 0303

30.710.00 0.0030.71 0.00 0.000.00BAND RESALE05 704 0306

1,852.660.00 0.001,852.66 0.00 0.000.00BAND FUNDRAISER05 704 0307

(9,230.61)0.00 0.00(9,230.61) 0.00 0.000.00ANNUAL STAFF05 704 0308

2,428.760.00 0.002,428.76 0.00 0.000.00STUDENT COUNCIL05 704 0310

1,559.700.00 0.001,559.70 0.00 0.000.00FCCLA05 704 0312

1,992.460.00 0.001,992.46 0.00 0.000.00FCA05 704 0330

805.500.00 0.00805.50 0.00 0.000.00CLASS OF 202205 704 0333

894.320.00 0.00894.32 0.00 0.000.00CLASS OF 202305 704 0335

2,633.760.00 0.002,633.76 0.00 0.000.00CLASS OF 202405 704 0336

(154.28)0.00 0.00744.82 899.10 0.000.00CLASS OF 202505 704 0337

515.960.00 0.00515.96 0.00 0.000.00CLASS OF 202605 704 0338

4,822.400.00 0.004,822.40 0.00 0.000.00CLASS OF 202705 704 0339

1,243.450.00 0.001,243.45 0.00 0.000.00CLASS OF 202805 704 0340

741.250.00 0.00741.25 0.00 0.000.00CLASS OF 203005 704 0342

4,153.000.00 0.004,153.00 0.00 0.000.00SCHOLARSHIP FUND05 704 0402

37,133.020.00 0.0037,133.02 0.00 0.000.00TECHNOLOGY FEES05 704 0600

1,192.470.00 0.001,192.47 0.00 0.000.00SHOP CLASS05 704 0900

575.330.00 0.00575.33 0.00 0.000.00AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAM05 704 0901

188.040.00 0.00188.04 0.00 0.000.00LCPS WELLNESS05 704 0902

9.740.00 0.009.74 0.00 0.000.00HS PRINCIPAL05 704 0904

1,995.580.00 0.001,995.58 0.00 0.000.00ELEM PRINCIPAL05 704 0905

545.130.00 0.00545.13 0.00 0.000.00LCPS FINES05 704 0906

1,569.470.00 0.001,569.47 0.00 0.000.00FBLA05 704 0907

334.160.00 0.00334.16 0.00 0.000.00CIRCLE OF FRIENDS05 704 0908

10,000.000.00 0.0010,000.00 0.00 0.000.00PERSONAL FINANCE05 704 0909

130.000.00 0.00130.00 0.00 0.000.00FAMILY & CONSUMER SCIENCE05 704 0910

3,169.710.00 0.003,169.71 0.00 0.000.00ESPORTS05 704 0911

11/2025 11/2025
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Activity Fund05Fund:

Beginning
Balance

BalanceBalance
Change

Chart of Account Number Chart of Account Description Revenues Outstanding
PO

Outstanding
AP

Expenses

8,587.720.00 0.008,587.72 0.00 0.000.00NHD05 704 0912

101,395.300.00 0.00104,818.99 3,423.69 0.000.0005Fund Total:

11/2025 11/2025
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Arcadia Activity Fund15Fund:

Beginning
Balance

BalanceBalance
Change

Chart of Account Number Chart of Account Description Revenues Outstanding
PO

Outstanding
AP

Expenses

258,179.520.00 0.00258,179.52 0.00 0.000.00FUND BALANCE15 704

(51,852.50)0.00 0.00(51,852.50) 0.00 0.000.00GENERAL15 704 0100

(6,123.29)0.00 0.00(6,123.29) 0.00 0.000.00BASKETBALL15 704 0250

(1,794.30)0.00 0.00(1,794.30) 0.00 0.000.00CROSS COUNTRY15 704 0282

(68,004.60)0.00 0.00(57,708.49) 10,296.11 0.000.00FOOTBALL15 704 0283

(28,280.55)0.00 0.00(28,280.55) 0.00 0.000.00GOLF15 704 0285

(19,234.52)0.00 0.00(19,234.52) 0.00 0.000.00TRACK15 704 0288

(25,228.15)0.00 0.00(25,228.15) 0.00 0.000.00VOLLEYBALL15 704 0289

(50,326.57)0.00 0.00(50,326.57) 0.00 0.000.00WRESTLING15 704 0290

(4,346.64)0.00 0.00(4,346.64) 0.00 0.000.00CHEERLEADING15 704 0291

2,988.400.00 0.0013,284.51 10,296.11 0.000.0015Fund Total:

11/2025 11/2025
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01 General Fund

During MonthAccount Number Revised Budget Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDescription

Fund:

0.00 0.00 (818,221.64)0.00 818,221.64LOCAL DISTRICT TAXES01 1100

0.00 0.00 (34,117.13)0.00 34,117.13MOTOR VEHICLE TAX01 1125

0.00 0.00 (1,783.64)0.00 1,783.64PENALTIES AND INTEREST01 1140

0.00 0.00 (9,405.18)0.00 9,405.18INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS01 1510

0.00 0.00 (282.00)0.00 282.00OTHER LOCAL RECEIPTS01 1990

0.00 0.00 (863,809.59)0.00 863,809.59LOCAL RECIEPTSSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 (1,483.90)0.00 1,483.90COUNTY FINES/LICENSE FEES01 2110

0.00 0.00 (4,144.40)0.00 4,144.40ESU RECEIPTS01 2210

0.00 0.00 (5,628.30)0.00 5,628.30COUNTY AND ESU RECEIPTSSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 (97,284.12)0.00 97,284.12STATE AID01 3110

0.00 0.00 (3,649.45)0.00 3,649.45PROPERTY TAX CREDIT01 3131

0.00 0.00 (836.31)0.00 836.31PRO-RATE MOTOR VEHICLE01 3180

0.00 0.00 (7,500.00)0.00 7,500.00CAREER EDUCATION01 3551

0.00 0.00 (109,269.88)0.00 109,269.88STATE RECEIPTSSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 (1,107.56)0.00 1,107.56MEDICAID REIMBURSEMENT (MIPS)01 4708

0.00 0.00 (1,107.56)0.00 1,107.56FEDERAL RECEIPTSSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 (314.84)0.00 314.84OTHER NON-REVENUE RECEIPTS01 5690

0.00 0.00 (314.84)0.00 314.845000Subtotal:

0.00 0.00 (980,130.17)0.00 980,130.17Fund Total:

11/2025
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02 Depreciation Fund

During MonthAccount Number Revised Budget Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDescription

Fund:

0.00 0.00 (2,093.13)0.00 2,093.13INTEREST02 1510

0.00 0.00 (2,093.13)0.00 2,093.13LOCAL RECIEPTSSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 (58,971.00)0.00 58,971.00OTHER NON-REVENUE RECEIPTS02 5690

0.00 0.00 (58,971.00)0.00 58,971.005000Subtotal:

0.00 0.00 (61,064.13)0.00 61,064.13Fund Total:
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05 Activity Fund

During MonthAccount Number Revised Budget Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDescription

Fund:

0.00 0.00 (288.98)0.00 288.98INTEREST05 1510

0.00 0.00 (12,507.08)0.00 12,507.08GENERAL ACTIVITIES REVENUE05 1710 0200

0.00 0.00 (1,305.00)0.00 1,305.00RED RAIDER DRAMA REVENUE05 1710 0201

0.00 0.00 (4,185.19)0.00 4,185.19CHEERLEADERS REVENUE05 1710 0281

0.00 0.00 (1,675.00)0.00 1,675.00FOOTBALL REVENUE05 1710 0283

0.00 0.00 (4,088.49)0.00 4,088.49FFA REVENUE05 1710 0300

0.00 0.00 (2,665.00)0.00 2,665.00DANCE TEAM REVENUE05 1710 0303

0.00 0.00 (100.00)0.00 100.00BAND FUNDRAISER REVENUE05 1710 0307

0.00 0.00 (545.00)0.00 545.00ANNUAL STAFF REVENUE05 1710 0308

0.00 0.00 (2,515.00)0.00 2,515.00STUDENT COUNCIL REVENUE05 1710 0310

0.00 0.00 (300.00)0.00 300.00CLASS OF 2026 REVENUE05 1710 0338

0.00 0.00 (4,168.00)0.00 4,168.00CLASS OF 2027 REVENUE05 1710 0339

0.00 0.00 (20.00)0.00 20.00CLASS OF 2030 REVENUE05 1710 0342

0.00 0.00 (220.00)0.00 220.00TECHNOLOGY FEES REVENUE05 1710 0600

0.00 0.00 (20.00)0.00 20.00HS PRINCIPAL REVENUE05 1710 0904

0.00 0.00 (420.91)0.00 420.91ELEM PRINCIPAL REVENUE05 1710 0905

0.00 0.00 (513.00)0.00 513.00ESPORTS REVENUE05 1710 0911

0.00 0.00 (400.00)0.00 400.00NATIONAL HISTORY DAY REVENUE05 1710 0912

0.00 0.00 (575.00)0.00 575.00WEIGHT ROOM REVENUE05 1710 0913

0.00 0.00 (36,511.65)0.00 36,511.65LOCAL RECIEPTSSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 (36,511.65)0.00 36,511.65Fund Total:
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0.00 0.00 (1,077,705.95)0.00 1,077,705.95

Budget BalanceTo DateRevised Budget During Month % of Budget

Grand Total:
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